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,«% NWB Tools Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MRY1325 2024 Annual Security Review Process - Teleconference

Elisabeth Luther <Elisabeth.Luther@baffinland.com> Mon, Apr 29, 2024 at 1:41 PM
To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Perrin, Lauren"
<lauren.perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Demers, Joyce" <joyce.demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Chris Spencer
<CSpencer@gqia.ca>, "CGoddard@QlA.ca" <cgoddard@gia.ca>, Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@pbaffinland.com>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Nidhi Singh
<nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>, Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Robert,

Baffinland is available on May 23" for the conference call, but remain available on May 7 if this can still go ahead
as planned.

Thanks,
Elisabeth

Elisabeth Luther | Senior Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Oakuville Corporate Office

T: +1 416 364 8820 x5510

C: +1 647 382 3761

E: Elisabeth.Luther@baffinland.com

360 Oakville Place Drive, Suite 300, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6H 6K8

TBaffinland

www.baffinland.com

This email, and any attachments, may contain information which is confidential and/or privileged. Any unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If
you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete the material from any device.

From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Sent: April 29, 2024 3:26 PM

To: Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Perrin, Lauren <lauren.perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>;
Demers, Joyce <joyce.demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Chris Spencer <CSpencer@gia.ca>; CGoddard@QIA.ca;
Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>; Elisabeth Luther <Elisabeth.Luther@baffinland.com>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>; Nidhi
Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>; Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: [EXTERNAL]2AM-MRY1325 2024 Annual Security Review Process - Teleconference
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CAUTION: This email was received from outside of Baffinland systems. It may contain malicious attachments or links. If
you are not familiar with the content of the email do not open the attachments or click embedded links.

[Quoted text hidden]

“This e-mail transmission, and any attached file, is intended solely for the addressee. It may contain information that is
privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not copy or distribute it. Privilege is not waived by reason of mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please notify the sender and delete the e-mail transmission immediately.

Connections via the Internet are not secure unless otherwise stated. Baffinland accepts no liability whatsoever for loss or

damage in relation to this e-mail. We reserve the right to monitor, retain and/or review any e-mail or attachment entering
or leaving our systems from any source without prior notice”
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